511 for the month r of April, 
644 for the month of May 

-therefore, be it 
Resolved, That this Board, pursuant to the authority conferred by the provisions of chapter 

535 of the Laws of 1893, hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and :Bpporbionntent that the 
sum of sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) should be appropriated for the year 1go1, for the pur-
pose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred for the preservation of the pub-
lic health, as fullows : 

Bo'otr,h of rllanha(lrru. 
SalaIies ........................................................